
2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers

District 1
Brian ONeill
Athletic Director
Carlisle County
4557 State Route 1377
Bardwell, KY   42023
Phone (home): 270-642-2171
Phone (work): 270-628-3800
Phone (cell): 270-994-5757
Fax: (270)628-3837
Email: brian.oneill@carlisle.kyschools.us
Site: Carlisle County
Comments:

Feb. 11th, 6:00, Luke's Restaurant,

District 2
Dwayne Wall
Athletic Director
Paducah Tilghman
2400 Washington St
Paducah, KY   42003
Fax: (270)444-5659
Email: dwayne.wall@paducah.kyschools.us
Site: Paducah Tilghman
Comments:

Feb. 15, 2015, @2:00 pm/ Paducah Tilghman

District 3
Stephen Queen
Athletic Director
Ballard Memorial
3561 Paducah Road
Barlow, KY   42024
Phone (home): 270-335-3784
Phone (work): 270-665-8400
Phone (cell): 270-559-0664
Fax: (270)665-5312
Email: stephen.queen@ballard.kyschools.us
Site: Ballard Memorial
Comments:

2/15/15 2:00pm @ Ballard Memorial High School

District 4
Jim Baurer
Athletic Director
Murray
501 Doran Rd
Murray, KY   42071
Phone (home): 270-753-1719
Phone (work): 270-809-6014
Phone (cell): 270-752-0229
Fax: (270)753-8391
Email: jim.baurer@murray.kyschools.us
Site: Murray
Comments:

February 16    Noon        Sirloin Stockade   Murray

District 5
Tommy Rogers
Athletic Director
Livingston Central
750  U.S. 60 West
Smithland, KY   42081
Phone (home): 270-898-8597
Phone (work): 270-928-2065
Phone (cell): 270-217-2517
Fax: (270)928-2066
Email: tommy.rogers2@livingston.kyschools.us
Site: Livingston Central
Comments:

TBA

District 6
Vivian Tomblin
Athletic Director
Henderson County
2424 Zion Rd
Henderson, KY   42420
Fax: (270)831-8880
Email: vivian.tomblin@henderson.kyschools.us
Site: Henderson County
Comments:

February 21, 2014  10 am  Henderson County High School

District 7
David Barnes
Athletic Director
Caldwell County
350 Beckner Lane
Princeton, KY   42445
Phone (home): 270-365-8085
Phone (work): 270-365-8010
Phone (cell): 270-929-2274
Fax: (270)365-9742
Email: david.barnes@caldwell.kyschools.us
Site: Caldwell County
Comments:

Thursday February 20, 2015, 1:00 Caldwell County HS

District 8
Grant Shouse
Athletic Director
University Heights
1300 Academy Drive
Hopkinsville, KY   42240
Phone (work): 270-886-0254
Phone (cell): 270-871-2084
Fax: (270)886-2716
Email: gshouse@uha-ky.org
Site: University Heights
Comments:

2/16/15 10:00 a.m University Heights

District 9
David Blanford
Athletic Director
Owensboro Catholic
1524 W Parrish Ave
Owensboro, KY   42301
Phone (work): 270-684-3215
Phone (cell): 270-316-9961
Fax: (270)852-8007
Email: david.blanford@owensborocatholic.org
Site: Owensboro Catholic
Comments:

TBA

District 10
Charles Patton
Athletic Director
Ohio County
1400 South Main
Hartford, KY   42347
Phone (home): 270-274-9998
Phone (work): 270-274-3366
Phone (cell): 270-256-1390
Fax: (270)274-9482
Email: charles.patton@ohio.kyschools.us
Site: Ohio County
Comments:

2/24/14  10am  Ohio County High School

District 11
Lori Thurman
Athletic Director
Frederick Fraize
301 Poplar Street
Cloverport, KY   40111
Phone (work): 270-788-3388
Phone (cell): 270-485-6211
Fax: (270)788-6640
Email: lori.thurman@cloverport.kyschools.us
Site: Frederick Fraize
Comments:

Friday, February 20, 4 pm, FFHS

District 12
Kyle Pierce
Athletic Director
Edmonson County
220 Wildcat Way
Brownsville, KY   42210
Phone (home): 270-996-7800
Fax: (270)597-2962
Email: kyle.pierce@edmonson.kyschools.us
Site: Edmonson County
Comments:

January 15th, 11:00 at 3rd Region AD meeting at Whitesville
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2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 13
Elizabeth Fitch
Athletic Director
Todd County Central
806 South Main Street
Elkton, KY   42220
Phone (home): 270-265-5036
Phone (work): 270-265-2506
Phone (cell): 270-991-7816
Fax: (270)265-9408
Email: elizabeth.fitch@todd.kyschools.us
Site: Todd County Central
Comments:

Feb. 16. 2015 1 pm TCCHS

District 14
Chris Decker
Athletic Director
South Warren
8140 Nashville Road
Bowling Green, KY   42101
Phone (cell): 270-792-5206
Fax: 270-467-7506
Email: chris.decker@warren.kyschools.us
Site: South Warren
Comments:

2/8/15

District 15
Dwayne Murray
Athletic Director
Monroe County
755 Old Mulkey Road
Tompkinsville, KY   42167
Phone (home): 270-427-4851
Phone (work): 270-487-6217
Phone (cell): 270-407-1197
Fax: (270)487-8274
Email: dwayne.murray@monroe.kyschools.us
Site: Monroe County
Comments:

TBA

District 16
Freddie Harbison
Athletic Director
Metcalfe County
208 Randolph St.
Edmonton, KY   42129
Phone (cell): 270-537-5196
Fax: (270)432-2714
Email: freddie.harbison@metcalfe.kyschools.us
Site: Metcalfe County
Comments:

Feb 11th, 2014  11:00  Metcalfe Co Ag Extension Blding

District 17
James Wright
Athletic Director
Central Hardin
3040 Leitchfield Rd
Cecilia, KY   42724
Phone (cell): 270-234-4268
Fax: (270)765-3889
Email: j.c.wright@hardin.kyschools.us
Site: Central Hardin
Comments:

Feb. 10th 7:00 Central Hardin

District 18
David Dawson
Athletic Director
LaRue County
925 S. Lincoln Blvd
Hodgenville, KY   42748
Phone (home): 270-766-7419
Phone (work): 270-358-2210
Phone (cell): 270-766-7419
Fax: (270)358-9469
Email: david.dawson@larue.kyschools.us
Site: LaRue County
Comments:

Feb 8, 2015 3:00 @ LCHS

District 19
Bill Broaddus
Athletic Director
Nelson County
1070 Bloomfield Rd
Bardstown, KY   40004
Phone (home): 502-252-5162
Phone (work): 502-349-7010
Phone (cell): 502-249-0651
Fax: (502)349-7017
Email: bill.broaddus@nelson.kyschools.us
Site: Nelson County
Comments:

Feb 8, 2015 at 2:00  pm at Nelson County  High School

District 20
Tim Davis
Athletic Director
Campbellsville
230 W Main St
Campbellsville, KY   42718
Phone (cell): 270-403-2671
Fax: (270)789-4007
Email: tim.davis@cville.kyschools.us
Site: Campbellsville
Comments:

2/11/15

District 21
Craig Webb
Athletic Director
Pleasure Ridge Park
5901 Greenwood Rd
Louisville, KY   40258
Phone (home): 502-777-8929
Phone (work): 502-485-8554
Phone (cell): 502-777-8929
Fax: (502)485-8093
Email: craig.webb@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Pleasure Ridge Park
Comments:

2/11/15

District 22
Robert Johnson
Athletic Director
Western
2501 Rockford Ln
Louisville, KY   40216
Phone (home): 502-458-1468
Phone (work): 502-485-8710
Phone (cell): 502-644-1468
Fax: (502)485-8969
Email: robert.johnson1@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Western
Comments:

Feb. 23rd, 24, 25, and the 27th

District 23
Michael Gossett
Athletic Director
Bullitt Central
1330 Highway 44 E
Shepherdsville, KY   40165
Phone (home): 502-921-1133
Fax: (502)543-1797
Email: michael.gossett@bullitt.kyschools.us
Site: Bullitt Central
Comments:

2-23-15 to 2-27-15

District 24
Mark Evans
Athletic Director
Mercy
5801 Fegenbush Lane
Louisville, KY   40228
Phone (work): 502-671-2010
Phone (cell): 502-592-8849
Fax: (502)491-0661
Email: mevans@mercyjaguars.com
Site: Mercy
Comments:

TBA
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2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 25
Dwight Bransford
Athletic Director
Shawnee
4001 Herman
Louisville, KY   40212
Phone (work): 502-485-8326
Phone (cell): 502-419-7751
Fax: (502)485-8738
Email: dwight.bransford@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Shawnee
Comments:

2/19/15, 2:00pm, South Park Country Club

District 26
John Kelsey
Athletic Director
Male
4409 Preston Hwy
Louisville, KY   40213
Phone (work): 502-485-8972
Phone (cell): 502-210-3606
Fax: (502)485-8770
Email: john.kelsey@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Male
Comments:

FEB 19, 2015 @ Noon


District 27
Stephen Shartzer
Athletic Director
Atherton
3000 Dundee Rd
Louisville, KY   40205
Phone (cell): 502-298-1117
Fax: (502)485-8985
Email: steve.shartzer@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Atherton
Comments:

Feb 16, 2015 at Atherton

District 28
Steven Hawes
Athletic Director
Eastern
12400 Old Shelbyville Rd
Louisville, KY   40243
Phone (cell): 502-608-4333
Fax: (502)485-3883
Email: steven.hawes@jefferson.kyschools.us
Site: Eastern
Comments:

2/16/15

District 29
Mitchell Irvin
Athletic Director
South Oldham
5901 Veterans Memorial Parkway
Crestwood, KY   40014
Fax: (502)241-0955
Email: mitchell.irvin@oldham.kyschools.us
Site: South Oldham
Comments:

TBA

District 30
Mike Marksbury
Athletic Director
Spencer County
520 Taylorsville Road
Taylorsville, KY   40071
Phone (work): 502-477-3255
Phone (cell): 502-507-0035
Fax: (502)477-3212
Email: mike.marksbury@spencer.kyschools.us
Site: Spencer County
Comments:

February 15th, 2015 @ Spencer County High School, 4PM

District 31
Chris Nethery
Athletic Director
Eminence
254 W Broadway St
Eminence, KY   40019
Phone (cell): 859-322-1366
Fax: (502)845-1310
Email: chris.nethery@eminence.kyschools.us
Site: Eminence
Comments:

2-9-15 Eminence

District 32
Jeff Marksberry
Athletic Director
Simon Kenton
11132 Madison Pike
Independence, KY   41051
Phone (cell): 859-322-6168
Fax: (859)960-0200
Email: jeff.marksberry@kenton.kyschools.us
Site: Simon Kenton
Comments:

Feb 15 2 pm SK Media Center

District 33
Randy Borchers
Athletic Director
Cooper
2855 Longbranch Road
Union, KY   41091
Phone (home): 859-781-6097
Phone (work): 859-384-4534
Phone (cell): 859-394-4026
Fax: (859) 384-5049
Email: randy.borchers@boone.kyschools.us
Site: Cooper
Comments:

TBA

District 34
Eric Schmitt
Athletic Director
Villa Madonna
2500 Amsterdam Rd
Covington, KY   41017
Phone (work): 859-331-6333
Phone (cell): 513-405-2686
Fax: (859)331-8615
Email: eschmitt@villamadonna.net
Site: Villa Madonna
Comments:

Jan 21, 2015, 1pm, Golden Corrall after NKAC meeting

District 35
Stan Steidel
Athletic Director
Holmes
2500 Madison Avenue
Covington, KY   41014
Phone (home): 859-240-0383
Phone (cell): 859-240-0383
Fax: (859)581-7259
Email: stan.steidel@covington.kyschools.us
Site: Holmes
Comments:

February 18th 2015 noon@ Golden Corral

District 36
Kathi Baldwin
Athletic Director
Newport
900 E 6th St
Newport, KY   41071
Phone (work): 859-292-3005
Phone (cell): 859-991-4591
Fax: (859)292-8340
Email: kathi.baldwin@newport.kyschools.us
Site: Newport
Comments:

Monday Feb. 9th 12:00 Newport Board Of Education
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2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 37
Steve Hensley
Athletic Director
Campbell County
909 Camel Crossing
Alexandria, KY   41001
Phone (home): 859-760-8097
Phone (cell): 859-760-8097
Fax: (859)448-4895
Email: stephen.hensley@campbell.kyschools.us
Site: Campbell County
Comments:

Seeded District - Meeting Via Email

District 38
Rodney Massey
Athletic Director
Robertson County
1760 Sardis Road
Mt. Olivet, KY   41064
Phone (home): 606-724-5596
Phone (work): 606-724-5421
Phone (cell): 606-842-0059
Fax: (606)724-5225
Email: rodney.massey@robertson.kyschools.us
Site: Robertson County
Comments:

first week of feb @robertson co school

District 39
Steve Appelman
Athletic Director
Mason County
1320 US 68
Maysville, KY   41056
Fax: (606)564-5360
Email: steve.appelman@mason.kyschools.us
Site: Mason County
Comments:

February 4th, 2015, 12:00 pm, Mason County High School

District 40
Tony Sosby
Athletic Director
Bourbon County
3341 Lexington Rd
Paris, KY   40361
Phone (cell): 859-707-6719
Fax: (859)987-5850
Email: tony.sosby@bourbon.kyschools.us
Site: Bourbon County
Comments:

February 10, 10:00 a.m.  Bourbon County High

District 41
Jay Lucas
Athletic Director
Woodford County
180 Frankfort Street
Versailles, KY   40383
Phone (home): 859-321-1647
Phone (work): 859-879-4630
Phone (cell): 859-321-1647
Fax: (859)873-7731
Email: jay.lucas@woodford.kyschools.us
Site: Woodford County
Comments:

Feb. 15, 2015 @ 2:00 pm @ WCHS

District 42
Amanda Christensen
Athletic Director
Henry Clay
2100 Fontaine Rd
Lexington, KY   40502
Phone (work): 859-381-3423
Phone (cell): 859-536-1267
Fax: (859) 381-3430
Email: amanda.christensen@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Henry Clay
Comments:

February 13th @ Henry Clay

District 43
Joe Ruddell
Athletic Director
Tates Creek
1111 Centre Parkway
Lexington, KY   40517
Fax: (859)381-3635
Email: joe.ruddell@fayette.kyschools.us
Site: Tates Creek
Comments:

Feb. 14    9:00 a.m.  Tates Creek

District 44
Luke Wright
Athletic Director
Berea
#1 Pirate Parkway
Berea, KY   40403
Fax: (859)986-4640
Email: luke.wright@berea.kyschools.us
Site: Berea
Comments:

January 23, 2:00 at Model

District 45
Charlie Owens
Athletic Director
Garrard County
599 Industry Road
Lancaster, KY   40444
Phone (work): 859-792-2146
Phone (cell): 859-248-2420
Fax: (859) 792-4352
Email: charlie.owens@garrard.kyschools.us
Site: Garrard County
Comments:

Feb. 18, 2015 , 12pm Stanford, KY

District 46
Dean Geary
Athletic Director
West Jessamine
2101 Wilmore Road
Nicholasville, KY   40356
Phone (home): 859-221-9116
Phone (work): 859-221-9116
Phone (cell): 859-221-9116
Fax: (859)887-8854
Email: dean.geary@jessamine.kyschools.us
Site: West Jessamine
Comments:

2/15/15, 2:00pm, West Jessamine

District 47
Brian Miller
Athletic Director
Pulaski County
511 E University Dr
Somerset, KY   42501
Phone (cell): 270-378-2480
Fax: (606)677-2771
Email: brian.miller@pulaski.kyschools.us
Site: Pulaski County
Comments:

Golden Correll

District 48
Rodney Woods
Athletic Director
Wayne County
2 Kenny Davis Boulevard
Monticello, KY   42633
Phone (cell): 606-278-0676
Fax: (606)348-3458
Email: rodney.woods@wayne.kyschools.us
Site: Wayne County
Comments:

Monday, February 9, 2015 - Black Stallion Restaurant
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2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 49
James Durham
Athletic Director
North Laurel
1300 E. Hal Rogers Pkwy
London, KY   40741
Phone (work): 606-862-4699
Phone (cell): 606-682-2898
Fax: (606)862-4701
Email: jimmy.durham@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: North Laurel
Comments:

Friday February 13th / 12:00 / NLHS

District 50
Ryan Nolan
Athletic Director
South Laurel
201 S Laurel Rd
London, KY   40744
Phone (cell): 859-595-5552
Fax: (606)862-4728
Email: ryan.nolan@laurel.kyschools.us
Site: South Laurel
Comments:

Feb. 16, 1:00, South Laurel High School

District 51
Brenda Gambrel
Athletic Director
Pineville
401 W Virginia Ave
Pineville, KY   40977
Phone (cell): 606-269-4740
Fax: (606)337-3720
Email: brenda.gambrel@pineville.kyschools.us
Site: Pineville
Comments:

February 4th 2015 9:00 a.m. @ Pineville High School

District 52
Tom Lefevers
Athletic Director
Bell County
9824 US Hwy 25E
Pineville, KY   40977
Phone (home): 423-869-8127
Phone (work): 606-337-7061
Phone (cell): 606-269-8127
Fax: (606)337-0867
Email: tom.lefevers@bell.kyschools.us
Site: Bell County
Comments:

Tuesday  February 17, 2015 Time 12 noon

District 53
Michael Melton
Athletic Director
Letcher County Central
435 Cougar Drive
Whitesburg, KY   41858
Phone (home): 606-633-7971
Phone (work): 606-633-2339
Phone (cell): 606-216-1893
Fax: 606-633-2447
Email: michael.melton@letcher.kyschools.us
Site: Letcher County Central
Comments:

TBA

District 54
Eddie Browning
Athletic Director
Perry County Central
305 Park Avenue
Hazard, KY   41701
Phone (work): 606-439-5813
Phone (cell): 606-438-8584
Fax: (606)439-2825
Email: eddie.browning@perry.kyschools.us
Site: Perry County Central
Comments:

Monday, February 9, 2015 @11:00am @Jabo's Resturant

District 55
Robert Creech
Athletic Director
Wolfe County
189 North Johnson Street
Campton, KY   41301
Phone (home): 606-668-6048
Phone (work): 606-668-6006
Phone (cell): 606-495-5760
Fax: (606)668-8250
Email: robert.creech@wolfe.kyschools.us
Site: Wolfe County
Comments:

2/4/15, 11 a.m. Jackson City

District 56
Gary Cornett
Athletic Director
Owsley County
177 Shepard Memorial Cemetery
Booneville, KY   41314
Phone (work): 606-593-5185
Phone (cell): 606-567-5441
Fax: (606)593-5656
Email: gary.cornett@owsley.kyschools.us
Site: Owsley County
Comments:

2/10/15

District 57
Tommy McKenzie
Athletic Director
Johnson Central
257 N. Mayo Tr.
Paintsville, KY   41240
Phone (home): 606-789-5748
Phone (work): 606-789-2500
Phone (cell): 606-793-4643
Fax: (606)789-2547
Email: tommy.mckenzie@johnson.kyschools.us
Site: Johnson Central
Comments:

Feb.16, 2015 11:00,Johnson Central HS Library

District 58
Barry Hall
Athletic Director
South Floyd
299 Mt. Raider Drive
Hi Hat, KY   41636
Phone (home): 606-377-6398
Phone (work): 606-452-9600
Phone (cell): 606-226-1877
Fax: (606)452-2155
Email: barry.hall@floyd.kyschools.us
Site: South Floyd
Comments:

February 12th. Floyd County Bus Garage. 11:00 am

District 59
Connie Compton
Athletic Director
Shelby Valley
125 Douglas Park
Pikeville, KY   41501
Phone (home): 606-639-2879
Fax: (606)639-2074
Email: connie.compton@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Shelby Valley
Comments:

TBA

District 60
Debbie Stiltner
Athletic Director
Phelps
11580 Hwy. 632
Phelps, KY   41553
Phone (home): 606-456-7434
Phone (work): 606-456-3482
Phone (cell): 304-601-2473
Fax: (606)456-8988
Email: debbie.stiltner@pike.kyschools.us
Site: Phelps
Comments:

TBA
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2014-2015 Boys Basketball District Tournament Managers (continued)

District 61
Jen Williams
Athletic Director
Rowan County
499 Viking Dr.
Morehead, KY   40351
Phone (work): 606-784-8956
Phone (cell): 217-549-8039
Fax: (606)784-1067
Email: jennifer.williams@rowan.kyschools.us
Site: Rowan County
Comments:

TBA

District 62
Brian Brown
Athletic Director
West Carter
365 W. Carter Drive
Olive Hill, KY   41164
Phone (cell): 606-316-3354
Fax: (606)286-8026
Email: brian.brown@carter.kyschools.us
Site: West Carter
Comments:

February 12th, 11:30am, West Carter HS

District 63
Joe Hampton
Athletic Director
Lewis County
79 Lion's Lane
Vanceburg, KY   41179
Phone (home): 606-796-2086
Phone (work): 606-796-2823
Phone (cell): 606-776-7980
Fax: (606)796-3066
Email: joe.hampton@lewis.kyschools.us
Site: Lewis County
Comments:

Feb 13, 2015. 10:00 am Lewis Co HS

District 64
Pete Fraley
Athletic Director
Boyd County
14375 Lions Lane
Ashland, KY   41102
Phone (home): 606-922-0703
Phone (work): 606-928-7110
Phone (cell): 606-922-0703
Fax: (606)928-1312
Email: pete.fraley@boyd.kyschools.us
Site: Boyd County
Comments:

2/9/15
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